R]

03-19-2003

 $\mathbf{ET}$ 

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATEN



102394236

ed original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	numerically)	Name: Texas Health Choice, L.C.
	INVOTE I C	Internal Address: n/a
	HMO Texas, L.C.	
		Street Address: 2724 North Tenaya Way
	() Individual	City: Las Vegas State: Nevada ZIP: 89114-5645
	() Association	
	() General Partnership	() Individual
	() Limited Partnership	() Association
		() General Partnership
	() Corporation - State	
	(x) Other: Texas Limited Liability Company	() Limited Partnership
		() Corporation - State
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	(x) Other: Texas Limited Liability Company
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ( ) Yes (X) No
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
		() Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
	( ) Assignment	a. Trademark Application No(s):
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••
	() Security Agreement	b. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,139,367
	(x) Change of Name	b. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,139,367
	() Other:	
		Additional numbers attached? () Yes $\rightarrow$ (X) $\rightleftharpoons$ No
	Execution Date: September 25, 1998	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00 \$
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00 \( \)
٥.	concerning document should be mailed:	÷ 5 = =
	Concerning document oncome of manage	(x) Enclosed
	Name: Loui Los Vomoto	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Name: Lori Lee Yamato	U Maniorized to be charged to deposit decountry
	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	Z 25 4
	Customer No. 20,995	
	Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
	Street Address: 2040 Main Street	0
	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be
		required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
	Attorney's Docket No.: HMOTEX.002T	radamant or areant mil overhaltment to amo assession
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the heat of my knowledge and helief the foregoing informati	tion is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	original document.	
	Y11/1/17. V1	March 17, 200 3
	Lori Lee Yamato	- / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Tot	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents	ment: 2
Ma	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
n /mn*		and Trademark Office
3/2 <b>0</b> 0	Attil. As	ssignment Division
C: 852	40.00 pp Crys	stal Gateway-4

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

H:\DOCS\MJA\MJA-1413.DOC:sl 031703

01 FC:8521

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0470** 

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HMO TEXAS, L.C. BY THE SOLE MEMBER

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 29 1998

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 3.06 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization.

## **ARTICLE ONE**

The name of the Company is HMO Texas, L.C.

#### ARTICLE TWO

Article I of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended so as to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Company is Texas Health Choice, L.C."

#### ARTICLE THREE

The aforementioned amendment to the Articles of Organization was approved in accordance with Section H of Article 2.23 of the Act on September 18, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of September, 1998.

HMO TEXAS, L.C.

By: Sierra Health Holdings, Inc. Sole Member

Frank Collins, President

043934,0000 AUSTIN 80756 v1

RECORDED: 03/19/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0471